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2004 Hour Swim Team Event (“Relays”) 

 
Women 19+  

USF Masters  1994  15,810  

 1       Colonial 1776        15,150  

  Laurie Hug 38 5215 

  Michelle Pizzo 23 4805 

  Vibeke Swanson 42 5130 

 2       Indy Swim Fit        14,625  

  Caroline A Kilian 23 5000 

  Jamie L Davidson 22 4850 

  Joni Davidson 22 4775 

 3       Metro Masters        13,970 

  Christine Laidlaw 36 4500 

  Erin Abbey 22 4940 

  Michelle Lemay 31 4530 

 4       New England Masters        13,375 

  Florence Chretien 29 4635 

  Maureen Desi 22 4230 

  Rebekah Lorenz 23 4510 

 5       Swim Kentucky        13,345 

  Beth Atnip 24 4285 

  Jennifer Clifford 26 4675 

  Molly Wilson 25 4385 

 6       Metro Masters        13,185 

  Beth Parkhurst 24 4315 

  Bonnie Schwartz 24 4495 

  Kristin Landry 27 4375 

 7       Niagara Masters        13,020 

  Cristina Hayter 22 4120 

  Dana Woody 34 4750 

  Kelsee Coykendall 30 4150 

 8       Irvine Novaquatics        12,990 

  Brandy Bounds 22 4195 

  Michelle Brown 28 4355 

  Sarah Robinson 34 4440 

 9       St. Pete Masters        12,955 

  Laura Kaleel 43 4375 

  Livia Zien 37 4275 

  Rebecca Trompke 24 4305 

 10       Metro Masters        12,780 

  Colleen Alderson 32 4315 

  Judy Oden 25 4315 

  Megan Jones 24 4150 

 11      Garden State Masters        12,645 

  Cheryl Lee 29 4450 

  Kara Keating 22 3920 

  Margaret Singler 24 4275 

 12       Vacaville Masters        12,020 

  Elizabeth Fandell 23 3800 

  Ellen Lippolis 45 3890 

  Katheryn Morlan 44 4330 

 13       Pacific NW Aquatics        11,930 

  Kathrine J Casey 55 4025 

  Kelly Crandell 23 4150 

  Sarah Welch 56 3755 

 14       Michigan Masters        11,290 

  Megan Palmer 22 3250 

  Miriam Nowak 26 5040 

  Stacie Gath 24 3000 

 15       Rolling Hills        11,215  

  Beth Flynn 41 3840 

  Betsy Ross 37 4135 

  Brittany Stafford 23 3240 

 Women 25+  

Stanford  1997  15,445  

 1       Irvine Novaquatics        14,120 

  Beth Carlson 31 4695 

  Fiona Petersen 30 4655 

  Margaret Reilly 34 4770 

 2       Oregon Masters        13,680 

  Jenny Marine 28 4720 

  Julie Himstreet 33 4460 

  Karen Sadler 40 4500 

 3       N. Carolina Masters        13,225 

  Heidi Williams 34 4900 

  Patricia Hogan 34 4135 

  Virginia Hall 30 4190 

 4       Tamalpais Masters        13,165 

  Heather Lugassy 33 4600 

  Karen Simontacchi 35 4390 

  Katie Kelly 34 4175 

 5       Rio Grande SC        11,585 

  Kari Bachman 37 3910 

  LeAnn Carr 36 3650 

  Rebecca DeVillier 34 4025 

 6       Mtn View Masters        11,465 

  Jill Mason 26 3395 

  Karla Rees 31 3970 

  Robin Soares 29 4100 

 7       Oregon Masters        11,275 

  Debra Lambourn 35 3430 

  Heather Law 30 3720 

  Jennifer Dewald 34 4125 

 8       DC Masters        10,920 

  Ashley Wolff 26 4115 

  Karen Gatz 38 3215 

  Mary Ella Payne 46 3590 

 9       Pacific NW Aquatics        9,360 

  Barbara A Allen 70 2715 

  Erika Miller 32 3345 

  Linda Noble 41 3300 

 10       Indy Swim Fit        8,540  

  Amanda D Mercer 35 2600 

  Amy L Dawkins 28 2990 

  Melissa A Ruble 33 2950 

 Women 35+  

SDSM  2003  15,290  

 1       St. Pete Masters        14,190 

  Charlotte Petersen 39 5165 

  Lisa Flanagan 41 4450 

  Lori Leadbetter 38 4575 

 2       New England Masters        13,715 

  Cathenie Greenwald 42 4480 

  Julie Wright 36 4575 

  Madeline Nagy 36 4660 

 3       New England Masters        12,950 

  Mary Jo Hansen 42 4400 

  Nancy Tunstall 41 4205 

  Wendy Gulley 38 4345 

 4       Swim Kentucky        

12,780 

 

  Marci Casey 39 4335 

  Mimi Ward 45 4175 

  Tricia Calvert 46 4270 

 5       New England Masters        12,480 

  Jan Dik 42 4130 

  Jessica Pohl 36 4180 

  Sharon Gallagher 37 4170 

 6       Connecticut Masters        11,470 

  Dana Laird 41 3930 

  Marie-Pierre Graf 42 3870 

  Ronnie Kamphausen 69 3670 

 7       Stanford Masters        11,380 

  Daniela Barnea 59 3515 

  Jane Worden 40 4725 

  Susan Springer 65 3140 

 8       Connecticut Masters        10,465 

  Clare Weeks 45 3545 

  Debra L Pereira 43 3560 

  Janit Romayko 58 3360 

 9       Florida Maverick        10,280 

  Flavia L Zappa 36 3345 

  Madeleine Perrott 49 3585 

  Ruth A Thompson 53 3350 

 10       Vacaville Masters        9,840 

  Deborah Shellworth 44 3180 

  Diane Leenders 37 3270 

  Pamela M Adam 45 3390 

 11       Florida Combined        9,325 

  Beth Wonicker-Cook 37 2850 

  Ivette Compton 43 3120 

  Roberta Klar 43 3355 

 Women 45+  

Connecticut Masters  2004  13,820 

 1       Connecticut Masters        13,820 

  Elizabeth Fry 45 4615 

  Karen Einsidler 47 4895 

  Meredith Moore 54 4310 

 2       Daland Swim Masters        13,290 

  Cally C Barrier 48 3920 

  Heidi Christensen 45 4770 

  Niki Stokols 46 4600 

 3       New England Masters        13,075 

  Cathy Corning 47 4240 

  Karla Nisley-Black 48 4175 

  Tracy Grilli 46 4660 

 4       St. Pete Masters        13,060 

  JoAnn Harrelson 48 4335 

  Pam Geiger 51 4205 

  Sharon Salzman 45 4520 

 5       Tamalpais Masters        12,915 

  Barbara Wheeler 46 4550 

  Judy Eisenman 50 4155 

  Karen Santiago 49 4210 

 6       Oregon Masters        12,875 

  Cathy Imwalle 53 4145 

  Darlene Staley 53 3995 

  Mary Sweat 46 4735 
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 7       Indy Swim Fit        12,740  

  Jo Ann Brooks 49 4225 

  Joan K Byrne 49 4340 

  Sally C Hasbrook 55 4175 

 8       Walnut Creek        12,610  

  Pam M Derks 50 3770 

  Patricia McGarvey 57 3635 

  Suzanne Heim-

Bowen 

45 5205 

 9       New England Masters        12,030 

  Gayle Wettach 46 4075 

  Jeanne Garr 49 3970 

  Jennifer Luker 47 3985 

 10       Connecticut Masters        11,970 

  Anne Galliher 46 4050 

  Christie Hayes 55 4170 

  JoAnn Mitchell 53 3750 

 11      New England Masters        11,800 

  Emily White 50 3900 

  Joan Kelley 53 3940 

  Joan Reilly 49 3960 

 12       Rolling Hills        10,515  

  Laurel Bowden 47 3225 

  Maggie Tevis 56 3505 

  Susie W Powell 51 3785 

 13       Florida Combined        10,300 

  Debi Schneider 48 3735 

  Donna Ketchum 52 3245 

  Elizabeth M Wood 53 3320 

 14       St. Pete Masters        10,045 

  Barbara Prescott 53 3700 

  Kate Knight-Perry 68 2945 

  Storm Eddy 53 3400 

 15       Pacific NW Aquatics        9,165 

  Caroline Browne 51 3055 

  Jane Moore 53 3155 

  Jennie Goldberg 50 2955 

 16       Florida Combined        8,165 

  Janet Shellenberger 50 2805 

  Liz Graham 52 2470 

  Rosalyn Randall 54 2890 

 Women 55+  

DC Masters  2004  11,965  

 1       DC Masters        11,965 

  Andrea M. Haines 56 4080 

  Ann B Lyttle 55 4085 

  Ann Svenson 58 3800 

 2       Indy Swim Fit        11,755  

  Joan M Diercks 55 4000 

  Kirsten Beeler 57 3580 

  Sally C Hasbrook 55 4175 

 3       Metro Masters        11,330 

  Jane Katz 60 3830 

  Kathleen Romano 57 3610 

  Lisa Martin 55 3890 

 4       New England Masters        11,170 

  Carol Yunker 56 3670 

  Claire O'Brien 64 3815 

  Constance Sasser 57 3685 

 5       Oregon Masters        10,640  

  Barbara Frid 61 4005 

  Peggy Whiter 60 3220 

  Tam Jenkins 55 3415 

 6       Virginia Masters        10,620  

  Beth Schreiner 62 3735 

  Ida Hlavacek 61 3340 

  Joann Leilich 65 3545 

 7       Florida Combined        9,760  

  Carole Torreano 55 2970 

  Meegan J Wilson 55 3890 

  Pat Cohen 57 2900 

 8       New England Masters        9,650 

  Aagje Caron 62 3345 

  Alice Seidel 62 2970 

  Ann Fredette 58 3335 

 9       Michigan Masters        9,580  

  Jennifer Parks 60 3415 

  Laura Gogola 67 3150 

  Lois Kivi Nochman 79 3015 

 10       DC Masters        9,020 

  Karen Hannam 63 2475 

  Nancy Kirkendall 61 3320 

  Trippi Penland 57 3225 

 11       Florida Maverick        6,895  

  Gertrud Zint 86 2000 

  Jean Allen 63 2320 

  Margie Hutinger 64 2575 

 Women 65+  

SDSM  2003  10,130  

 1       Florida Maverick        9,815  

  Margaret Homans 71 3025 

  Patricia Bond 65 3620 

  Patricia Tullman 66 3170 

 2       Walnut Creek        9,605  

  Jean Duncan 71 3250 

  Midge Kraetzer 65 3640 

  Sally Morner 67 2715 

 3       Florida Combined        8,750  

  Joan Campbell 73 3375 

  Marilyn Belson 74 2430 

  Nancy N Durstein 74 2945 

 4       USF Masters        7,865 

  Margaret Voorhees 75 2700 

  Mary Allen 71 2290 

  Tanako Hagiwara 65 2875 

 Women 75+  

New England  2000  8,790  

 1       Florida Maverick        6,745  

  Gladys Olsen 77 2375 

  June B Reynolds 82 2270 

  Kay Schimpf 86 2100 

Men 19+  

Stanford  1999  16,515  

 1       Swim Kentucky        14,725  

  Jerrod Kappler 26 5155 

  Jose Manuel Nieto 23 4695 

  Lance Asti 24 4875 

 2       Metro Masters        14,600  

  James Fox 33 5005 

  Michael Rossner 39 4595 

  Paul Schned 23 5000 

Men 25+  

Olympic Club  1990  17,275  

 1       New England Masters        16,695 

  Jason Eaddy 27 5885 

  Peter Worland 45 5195 

  Stuart Cromarty 39 5615 

 2       Indy Swim Fit        15,910 

  Adam Dawkins 28 5385 

  Jim D Barber 44 5425 

  Todd B Mercer 36 5100 

 3       Irvine Novaquatics        15,695 

  Bernie Zeruhn 32 5620 

  Michael Collins 37 5250 

  Thomas Wagner 41 4825 

 4       Tamalpais Masters        15,210 

  Joe Delaney 42 4955 

  Kenneth Frost III 31 4970 

  Walter Baechtiger 30 5285 

 5       Pacific NW Aquatics        14,810 

  James T McCleery 58 4950 

  Kirk E Nelson 33 4900 

  Scott M. Lautman 51 4960 

 6       New England Masters        14,635 

  Barry Flightner 30 5020 

  Gil Shanon 29 4660 

  Rick Osterberg 29 4955 

 7       Heart of Texas        14,530 

  Albert Loper 34 3975 

  Larry Wood 50 5265 

  Ross Davis 37 5290 

 8       Stanford Masters        13,265 

  David Hirschberg 41 3955 

  Mark L. Harlow 32 4860 

  Stephen Fuselier 44 4450 

 9       Stanford Masters        12,815 

  Brian Crowley 46 4345 

  Darrell Eng 27 4270 

  Jonathon Lamb 43 4200 

 10       Rio Grande SC        12,630 

  John R Wooten 30 4170 

  Keith H Whelpley 43 4110 

  Philipp A Djang 49 4350 

Men 35+ 

Ventura County  2002  17,005 

 1       Ventura County        15,750 

  Kurt Baron 39 4420 

  Mike Shaffer 38 5835 

  Tim Hedrick 40 5495 

 2       Indy Swim Fit        15,290 

  Bryan E Boggs 42 4765 

  Jim D Barber 44 5425 

  Todd B Mercer 36 5100 

 3       New England Masters        15,185 

  Douglas Bosley 41 5000 

  Frank Wuest 43 5075 

  Kevin Toolin 35 5110 

 4       Rose Bowl Masters        14,995 

  Barry Plaga 41 5115 

  John Becker 39 4910 

  Louis Caron 46 4970 

 5       St. Pete Masters        14,565 

  Brian Rimel 37 4990 

  Herbert Euler 35 4575 
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  Ron Collins 41 5000 

 6       New England Masters        14,555 

  Andrew Hayden 36 4875 

  Chris French 42 4900 

  James Bledsoe 39 4780 

 7       New England Masters        14,275 

  Jack Fabian 40 4725 

  Kevin Hunt 40 4780 

  Ray Gandy 42 4770 

 8       Tamalpais Masters        13,600 

  Jon Haveman 39 4645 

  Simon Thomas 39 4290 

  Steve Fredricks 38 4665 

 9       Connecticut Masters        13,400 

  Jake Gulick 44 4550 

  Michael Parry 39 4525 

  Thomas B Zissu 52 4325 

 10       Pacific NW Aquatics        13,000 

  Brian A Russell 46 4550 

  Daniel C Smith 41 4800 

  James Jacobson 49 3650 

 11       Mtn View Masters        12,845 

  Chris Campbell 42 4245 

  Dave LeRoy 40 4150 

  Sherwick Min 37 4450 

 12       Connecticut Masters        11,100 

  Chris Burke 43 3975 

  John Schwarten 56 3600 

  Vincent Antonelli 38 3525 

Men 45+  

Team Texas  1999  15,235  

 1       Colonial 1776        15,050  

  Craig Stevens 51 4915 

  James Ryan 51 4950 

  Jamie Hemmerle 48 5185 

 2       Ventura County        14,960 

  David E Foote 54 4755 

  Jim McConica 53 5510 

  Larry Raffaelli 60 4695 

 3       Metro Masters        14,925 

  Gilles Chalandon 47 4855 

  Kent Osband 48 4790 

  Matthew Clark 47 5280 

 4       New England Masters        14,630 

  Fred Bartlett 47 4840 

  John Nunnelly 51 4920 

  Mark Alexander 45 4870 

 5       New England Masters        14,100 

  David Welch 47 4810 

  Jose Chardiet 47 4525 

  Tom Mack 45 4765 

 6       St. Pete Masters        14,085 

  Kern Davis 49 4820 

  Stephan Freeman 47 4415 

  Timothy Kennedy 47 4850 

 7       Rolling Hills        13,350 

  Bill Adkison 48 4860 

  Donald Pierce 58 4025 

  Eric D. Van Boer 49 4465 

 8       Stanford Masters        13,235 

  Kevin Lemley 50 4360 

  Sean Kelly 52 4490 

  Tim Mulcahy 49 4385 

 9       New England Masters        12,985 

  Bradley Vear 48 4485 

  Fred Myers 52 4340 

  Steve Colbert 46 4160 

 10       Tamalpais Masters        12,960 

  Jim Tull 50 4495 

  John Racanelli 48 4155 

  Philip W Jonckheer 51 4310 

   

 11       Swim Kentucky        12,860 

  David Maehr 48 4455 

  George Van Meter Jr 48 4190 

  John Graham 58 4215 

 12       Niagara Masters        12,270 

  Bruce Gianniny 52 4395 

  Leslie Lange 50 4450 

  Michael G Dunn 47 3425 

 13       Florida Combined        12,255 

  Daniel B Mullet 46 4370 

  David Groisser 47 3870 

  Victor Buehler 49 4015 

 14       Virginia Masters        12,240 

  Howard Craddock 50 3885 

  John Shrum 55 4355 

  Jose Gomez 47 4000 

 15       Connecticut Masters        12,160 

  Chet Morton 51 4150 

  James M Bayles 52 4180 

  Rick Fulljames 52 3830 

Men 55+  

New England Masters  2004  14,185 

 1       New England Masters        14,185 

  Frank McQuiggan 55 4535 

  Fred Schlicher 55 5000 

  Tim Morse 55 4650 

 2       Oregon Masters        14,180 

  Bob Bruce 55 4710 

  Steve M Johnson 55 4960 

  Tom Landis 61 4510 

 3       Tamalpais Masters        13,285 

  Gary Parlapiano 57 4470 

  Kenneth Frost 59 4400 

  Richard Burns 60 4415 

 4       Connecticut Masters        12,745 

  George Brunstad 69 4255 

  Jack Geoghegan 61 4530 

  Paul Epstein 57 3960 

 5       New England Masters        12,470 

  Daniel Rogacki 56 4535 

  David Drain 55 4120 

  Matt Chrostowski 62 3815 

 6       Stanford Masters        12,235 

  Barry Fasbender 66 4020 

  Bill Page 63 4140 

  Kent Price 65 4075 

 7       Metro Masters        11,700 

  John Stedila 57 4090 

  Robert Alspaugh 56 4095 

  Robert James 55 3515 

 8       New England Masters        11,170 

  David Baxter 59 3700 

  Jay Jones 57 3785 

  Stephen Garanin 56 3685 

 9       St. Pete Masters        10,985 

  John R. Cox 68 3370 

  Pat Marzulli 55 4195 

  Vance Eaddy 55 3420 

 10       Pacific NW Aquatics        10,885 

  Allan K McDougall 62 3805 

  Dennis L Sawyer 59 3475 

  Harvey W Prosser 75 3605 

  

 11       Connecticut Masters        9,690 

  Douglas Clelford 62 3400 

  Michael Laux 62 3600 

  Sigmund Wohl 62 2690 

 12       Pacific NW Aquatics        9,610 

  Bill Steinke 69 3275 

  Lee A Carlson 63 3380 

  Pete Kynion 56 2955 

 13       Florida Maverick        8,450 

  Charles Schlegel 73 3100 

  Elmer Luke 77 3000 

  Richard H. Criche 64 2350 

Men 65+  

Illinois  1997  12,220  

 1       Oregon Masters        11,910 

  Brent Lake 65 3900 

  David Radcliff 69 4375 

  Dick Weick 69 3635 

 2       Indy Swim Fit        11,585  

  Francis E McAree 73 3210 

  Marty A Mennen 67 4150 

  Mel E Goldstein 65 4225 

 3       St. Pete Masters        11,565 

  Charles Kohnken 72 3645 

  Konrad Euler 68 3850 

  Robert Beach 73 4070 

 4       Walnut Creek        11,340  

  Emory Haworth 67 3815 

  Robert Mayo 70 3825 

  Stan Morner 69 3700 

 5       New England Masters        10,575 

  Dean Kavanagh 69 3440 

  Ricardo Machin 68 3575 

  William Murray 66 3560 

 6       USF Masters        10,560 

  Christopher Saunders 65 3760 

  Daniel Osborne 70 3625 

  William Grohe 70 3175 

   

     

     

     

Men 85+  

Florida Maverick  2001  6,235  

 1       Florida Maverick        4,905 

  Arthur Holden 92 925 

  Brud Cleaveland 86 2300 

  Frank Tillotson 89 1680 
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Mixed 19+  

Empire State  1993  20,725  

 1       Indy Swim Fit        20,660  

  Adam Dawkins 28 5385 

  Caroline A Kilian 23 5000 

  Jamie L Davidson 22 4850 

  Jim D Barber 44 5425 

 2       Metro Masters        19,475 

  Erin Abbey 22 4940 

  James Fox 33 5005 

  Michelle Lemay 31 4530 

  Paul Schned 23 5000 

  

  

  

 3       Metro Masters        18,380 

  Bonnie Schwartz 24 4495 

  Christine Laidlaw 36 4500 

  Kent Osband 48 4790 

  Michael Rossner 39 4595 

 4       Irvine Novaquatics        18,370 

  Adam Craun 29 4695 

  Brandy Bounds 22 4195 

  Fiona Petersen 30 4655 

  Thomas Wagner 41 4825 

 5       Colonial 1776        18,290  

  Ana Costa Leonard 27 4590 

  Christopher Lebold 35 4640 

  Michelle Pizzo 23 4805 

  Tom Tulenko 61 4255 

 6       Virginia Masters        18,205 

  Craig R. Charley 20 5160 

  Graeme M Leiser 27 4535 

  Kathy Umbdenstock 52 4025 

  Shirley A Loftus 52 4485 

 7       St. Pete Masters        17,605 

  Daniel Nardozzi 44 4275 

  Herbert Euler 35 4575 

  Lisa Flanagan 41 4450 

  Rebecca Trompke 24 4305 

 8       West Texas Masters        15,265 

  Carolyn Stoll 43 3880 

  James Walker 39 4100 

  Sheila Pickard 23 3555 

  Ty O'Kelly 33 3730 

 9       Pacific NW Aquatics        14,230 

  Dennis L Sawyer 59 3475 

  James Jacobson 49 3650 

  Jennie Goldberg 50 2955 

  Kelly Crandell 23 4150 

Mixed 25+  

USF Masters  1994  22,070  

 1       Irvine Novaquatics        20,335 

  Bernie Zeruhn 32 5620 

  Beth Carlson 31 4695 

  Margaret Reilly 34 4770 

  Michael Collins 37 5250 

 2       New England Masters        19,975 

  Barry Flightner 30 5020 

  Christen Deveney 27 4700 

  Jessica Stokes 27 5060 

  Peter Worland 45 5195 

 3       Oregon Masters        19,255 

  Hardy Lussier 38 5250 

  Jenny Marine 28 4720 

  Karen Sadler 40 4500 

  Robert Higley 38 4785 

 4       Tamalpais Masters        19,030 

  Heather Lugassy 33 4600 

  Katie Kelly 34 4175 

  Kenneth Frost III 31 4970 

  Walter Baechtiger 30 5285 

 5       Niagara Masters        18,650 

  Dana Woody 34 4750 

  James Byers 42 4745 

  Kelsee Coykendall 30 4150 

  Mark Matheson 33 5005 

 6       Metro Masters        17,735 

  Brad Cole 45 4545 

  Glenn Wharton 50 4500 

  Judy Oden 25 4315 

  Kristin Landry 27 4375 

 7       Mtn View Masters        17,415 

  Alan Liu 31 4750 

  Jami Andrews 34 4065 

  Robin Soares 29 4100 

  Susan Donahue 43 4500 

 8       Illinois Masters        16,905 

  Blair Johnson 45 4170 

  Marcia Cleveland 39 4705 

  Nadine K. Day 33 5255 

  Robert Zeitner 63 2775 

 9       Rio Grande SC        16,455 

  John R Wooten 30 4170 

  Kari Bachman 37 3910 

  Philipp A Djang 49 4350 

  Rebecca DeVillier 34 4025 

 10       Pacific NW Aquatics        16,345 

  Daniel C Smith 41 4800 

  Erika Miller 32 3345 

  Kirk E Nelson 33 4900 

  Linda Noble 41 3300 

 11       Stanford Masters        14,795 

  Katrina J Ryan 30 4045 

  Peter Cassini 41 4005 

  Shannon Schwartz 33 3660 

  Sharan Daniel 45 3085 

 12       Florida Maverick        14,220 

  James Pitts 73 3375 

  Madeleine Perrott 49 3585 

  Matt W. Watkins 30 3910 

  Ruth A Thompson 53 3350 

Mixed 35+  

Colonial 1776  2001  20,695  

 1       Colonial 1776        20,445  

  Craig Stevens 51 4915 

  Jamie Hemmerle 48 5185 

  Laurie Hug 38 5215 

  Vibeke Swanson 42 5130 

 2       Stanford Masters        20,185 

  Howard Coye 49 5005 

  Jody Smith 35 5270 

  Peter Macdonald 41 5095 

  Wendy Lowengrub 35 4815 

 3       Ventura County        20,005 

  Jill Shaffer 42 4410 

  Mike Shaffer 38 5835 

  Tim Hedrick 40 5495 

  Vicki Hedrick 38 4265 

 4       St. Pete Masters        19,730 

  Brian Rimel 37 4990 

  Charlotte Petersen 39 5165 

  Lori Leadbetter 38 4575 

  Ron Collins 41 5000 

 5       New England Masters        19,420 

  Frank Wuest 43 5075 

  Julie Wright 36 4575 

  Kevin Toolin 35 5110 

  Madeline Nagy 36 4660 

 6       New England Masters        18,780 

  Cathenie Greenwald 42 4480 

  Chris French 42 4900 

  Douglas Bosley 41 5000 

  Mary Jo Hansen 42 4400 

 7       Connecticut Masters        18,585 

  Elizabeth Fry 45 4615 

  Jake Gulick 44 4550 

  Karen Einsidler 47 4895 

  Michael Parry 39 4525 

 8       New England Masters        18,205 

  Andrew Hayden 36 4875 

  James Bledsoe 39 4780 

  Nancy Tunstall 41 4205 

  Wendy Gulley 38 4345 

 9       Tamalpais Masters        18,055 

  Jessica Jakobi 45 4045 

  Joe Delaney 42 4955 

  Karen Simontacchi 35 4390 

  Steve Fredricks 38 4665 

 10       Florida Combined        12,965 

  Eric Keaton 37 2745 

  Ivette Compton 43 3120 

  James L Whitsett 43 3745 

  Roberta Klar 43 3355 

Mixed 45+  

Daland Swim Masters  2004  19,080 

 1       Daland Swim Masters        19,080 

  Heidi Christensen 45 4770 

  Kevin Lane 47 4920 

  Niki Stokols 46 4600 

  Phil Sidenberg 47 4790 

 2       New England Masters        18,690 

  Cathy Corning 47 4240 

  John Nunnelly 51 4920 

  Mark Alexander 45 4870 

  Tracy Grilli 46 4660 

 3       Oregon Masters        18,550 

  Bob Bruce 55 4710 

  Cathy Imwalle 53 4145 

  Mary Sweat 46 4735 

  Steve M Johnson 55 4960 

 4       St. Pete Masters        18,525 

  JoAnn Harrelson 48 4335 
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  Kern Davis 49 4820 

  Sharon Salzman 45 4520 

  Timothy Kennedy 47 4850 

 5       Metro Masters        17,855  

  Gilles Chalandon 47 4855 

  Jane Katz 60 3830 

  Lisa Martin 55 3890 

  Matthew Clark 47 5280 

 6       Colonial 1776        17,775  

  Barney Heller 49 4710 

  Christine Schroeder 54 3880 

  James Ryan 51 4950 

  Linda Hoke 48 4235 

 7       Tamalpais Masters        17,260 

  Jim Tull 50 4495 

  Judy Eisenman 50 4155 

  Karen Santiago 49 4210 

  Kenneth Frost 59 4400 

  

  

  

 8       Connecticut Masters        16,985 

  Christie Hayes 55 4170 

  James M Bayles 52 4180 

  Meredith Moore 54 4310 

  Thomas B Zissu 52 4325 

    

 9       Rolling Hills        16,175 

  Bill Adkison 48 4860 

  Donald Pierce 58 4025 

  Maggie Tevis 56 3505 

  Susie W Powell 51 3785 

 10       St. Pete Masters        16,170 

  Barbara Prescott 53 3700 

  Konrad Euler 68 3850 

  Pam Geiger 51 4205 

  Stephan Freeman 47 4415 

 11       Pacific NW Aquatics        15,720 

  Brian A Russell 46 4550 

  Caroline Browne 51 3055 

  Jane Moore 53 3155 

  Scott M. Lautman 51 4960 

 12       Florida Combined        15,440 

  Daniel B Mullet 46 4370 

  Debi Schneider 48 3735 

  Elizabeth M Wood 53 3320 

  Victor Buehler 49 4015 

Mixed 55+  

New England Masters  2004  17,150 

 1      New England Masters        17,150 

  Claire O'Brien 64 3815 

  Constance Sasser 57 3685 

  Fred Schlicher 55 5000 

  Tim Morse 55 4650 

 2       Indy Swim Fit        16,825 

  Douglas K Miller 57 4425 

  Joan M Diercks 55 4000 

  Mel E Goldstein 65 4225 

  Sally C Hasbrook 55 4175 

 3       Pacific NW Aquatics        16,535 

  Allan K McDougall 62 3805 

  James T McCleery 58 4950 

  Kathrine J Casey 55 4025 

  Sarah Welch 56 3755 

 4       Oregon Masters        16,305  

  Barbara Frid 61 4005 

  David Radcliff 69 4375 

  Tam Jenkins 55 3415 

  Tom Landis 61 4510 

 5       Tamalpais Masters        16,015 

  Gary Parlapiano 57 4470 

  Glenda Carroll 60 3285 

  Nancy Ridout 61 3845 

  Richard Burns 60 4415 

 6       Connecticut Masters        15,815 

  George Brunstad 69 4255 

  Jack Geoghegan 61 4530 

  Janit Romayko 58 3360 

  Ronnie Kamphausen 69 3670 

 7       St. Pete Masters        14,100  

  Kate Knight-Perry 68 2945 

  Pat Marzulli 55 4195 

  Robert Beach 73 4070 

  Sandy Steer 64 2890 

 8       Florida Combined        13,775  

  Carole Torreano 55 2970 

  David L Gifford 63 4030 

  John Best 56 2885 

  Meegan J Wilson 55 3890 

   

 9       Florida Maverick        11,050  

  Charles Schlegel 73 3100 

  Margaret Homans 71 3025 

  Margie Hutinger 64 2575 

  Richard H. Criche 64 2350 

Mixed 65+  

Connecticut Masters  2003  15,005 

 1       San Mateo Marlins        12,975  

  Dick Peterson 66 4060 

  Joe Seliber 78 2825 

  Miek McCubbin 68 3070 

  Patricia Durham 65 3020 

 2       USF Masters        12,960 

  Christopher Saunders 65 3760 

  Daniel Osborne 70 3625 

  Margaret Voorhees 75 2700 

  Tanako Hagiwara 65 2875 

 3       Pacific NW Aquatics        12,160  

  Barbara A Allen 70 2715 

  Bill Steinke 69 3275 

  Harvey W Prosser 75 3605 

  Janet Kavadas 72 2565 

  

     

     

     

     

Mixed 75+  

New England  2000  11,735  

 1       Florida Maverick        8,570  

  Arthur Holden 92 925 

  Elmer Luke 77 3000 

  Gladys Olsen 77 2375 

  June B Reynolds 82 2270 

Mixed 85+  

Florida Maverick  2004  8,080  

 1       Florida Maverick        8,080  

  Brud Cleaveland 86 2300 

  Frank Tillotson 89 1680 

  Gertrud Zint 86 2000 

  Kay Schimpf 86 2100 

 


